
 Advertisement for Bids 

NEWPR 185798 00 11 13 - 1 

DOCUMENT 00 11 13 
 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
 

2025 Lead Service Line Replacement Project 
New Prague, Minnesota 
SEH No. NEWPR 185798 

 
 
Notice is hereby given that Online Bids will be received by the New Prague Utilities Commission until 10:00 a.m., 
Thursday, July 24, 2025, via QuestCDN for the furnishing of all labor and material for the construction of 2025 
Lead Service Line Replacement Project. 
 
The bid opening will be conducted via Microsoft Teams, at which time they will be publicly opened and read 
aloud: 
 
2025 Lead Service Line Replacement Project, New Prague, Minnesota, Bid Opening 
Thursday, July 24, 2025, 10:00 a.m. (CDT) 
 
Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone: https://bit.ly/467NNBZ 
 
Or call in (audio only) 
+1 872-242-7640,,932634733#   United States, Chicago 
Phone Conference ID: 932 634 733# 
 
Any person monitoring the meeting remotely may be responsible for any documented costs. Message and data 
rates may apply. 
 
Major components of the Work include: Replacement of 17 lead or galvanized iron water service lines with 
new HDPE service lines. Typical installation will be on private property and include replacement of existing water 
service lines from the exterior curb stop to the water meter located within the residential house basement. 
Restoration of property including concrete walk, concrete or bituminous driveway, turf, and landscaping is also 
included. 
 
The Issuing Office is Short Elliott Hendrickson Inc. (SEH®) located at 11 Civic Center Plaza, Suite 200,  
Mankato, MN 56001-7710, Chris Knutson, 507.237.8383, cknutson@sehinc.com. 
 
The Bidding Documents may be viewed for no cost at http://www.sehinc.com by selecting the Project Bid 
Information link at the bottom of the page and the View Plans option from the menu at the top of the selected 
project page. 
 
Digital image copies of the Bidding Documents are available at http://www.sehinc.com for a fee of $30. These 
documents may be downloaded by selecting this project from the “Project Bid Information” link and by entering 
eBidDocTM Number 9752031 on the SEARCH PROJECTS page. For assistance and free membership 
registration, contact QuestCDN at 952.233.1632 or info@questcdn.com. 
 
For this project, bids will ONLY be received electronically. Contractors submitting an electronic bid will be 
charged an additional $42 at the time of bid submission via the online electronic bid service QuestCDN.com. To 
access the electronic Bid Worksheet, download the project document and click the online bidding button at the top 
of the advertisement. Prospective bidders must be on the plan holders list through QuestCDN for bids to be 
accepted. Bids shall be completed according to the Bidding Documents prepared by SEH dated June 30, 2025. 
 
In addition to digital plans, paper copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from Docunet Corp. located 
at 2333 Niagara Lane, Plymouth, MN 55447 (763.475.9600) for a fee of $100. 
 
Bid security in the amount of 5 percent of the Bid must accompany each Bid in accordance with the Instructions to 
Bidders. 
 

https://www.questcdn.com/
https://bit.ly/467NNBZ
mailto:cknutson@sehinc.com
http://www.sehinc.com/
http://www.sehinc.com/
mailto:info@questcdn.com
https://www.questcdn.com/


Advertisement for Bids 

00 11 13 - 2 NEWPR 185798 

A Contractor responding to these Bidding Documents must submit to the Owner a signed statement under oath 
by an owner or officer verifying compliance with each of the minimum criteria in Minnesota Statutes, section 
16C.285, subdivision 3. 
 
This Work shall be subject to minimum wages and labor standards in accordance with State and Federal 
requirements. This work will also be subject to Build America, Buy America (BABA) and other requirements of 
Minnesota Public Facilities Authority, Drinking Water Revolving Fund. 
 
The City of New Prague reserves the right to reject any and all Bids, to waive irregularities and informalities 
therein and to award the Contract in the best interests of the City of New Prague. 
 

Bruce Reimers 

General Manager 

New Prague Utilities 

New Prague, Minnesota 

 


